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NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
*68. SHRI r. P. YADAV: Will the Minister of

WORKS AND HOUSING/ fI*r(TWiT«n*m*U. be pleased to state:

(a) what decision has been taken on the scheme for 'National Capital Region' and what amount has been provided for the same from the revolving fund;
and

(b) what are the recommendations of the 'Town and Country Planning Organisation' and the suggestions of the Chief Executive Councillor of Delhi about the utilisation of this fund?l t{{THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND

HOUSING / f=®fsr #\¥ wnart wWal

(SHRI UMA SHANK\R DIKSHIT): (a)
Various aspects of the scheme are still under consideration in consultation with the State Governments concerned.

(b) The Organisation has prepared a draft plan for the National Capita] Region. ThisMinisi.\
has ,0i received anj specific suggestions from the Chief Executive Conn i illor.j

t[ ] English translation.

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 28

INDIAN HIGH COMMISSIONER IN COLOMBO
UNDER POLICE GUARD

*69. DR. B.N. ANATANI:
SHRI SUNDAR MANI PATEL:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS/ fgi‘a’ HAT bepleased to

state:

(a) whether the house of the Indian High Commissioner in Colombo was under heavy police guard during the insurgent trouble there;

(b) if so, whether any untoward incident took place at the High Commissioner's house; and

(c) if the reply to part (b) be in the affirmative what are the reaction of the Government of India in this regard?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY
OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS/
ffgm wWaremw # 39 Hat
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH): (a) and (b)
Security precautions were provided for a few days.

As the situation was peaceful, the security measures were discontinued.

(c) These are normal measures in a disturbed situation.

INDIAN O1L CORPORATION
*70. SHRI A. G. KULKARNI:
SHRIN. P. CHAUDHARI:
SHRI T. G. DESHMUKH:

SHRIMATI VIMAL PUNJAB
DESHMUKH:

DR. (MRS.) MANGLADEVI TAL
WAR:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS/ 9% /faaw ®fY T9m1 !
be pleased to state:

(a) whether dummy files were t<> the Commission inquiring into Oil Corporation's pipe line scandal; and

supplied
Indian

(In if so, what steps Government propose to take to supply proper materials and records to the Commission to arrive at facts?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS/ 9% feag wiT a7t wal
(SHRI P. C. SETHI): (a) The Hon'ble Members will appreciate that this is a sub-jecl Ik fore the Commission of Inquiry which is seized of it. The Commission, however, w, ted I'm- information, and has informed Government that "the qu lion as regards the hue nature and character of the file originally produced by the IOC before Ihe Commission is sub-judice".

(b) Does not arise at this stage.

